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Ontario County Kennel Club
Friday, June 9, 2017 to Sunday, June 11, 2017

ORONO FAIRGROUNDS
2 Princess St.
Orono, Ontario

LOB 1MO

SANCTION MATCH
FRIDAY, JUNE 9, 2017
FOLLOWING BIS



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2017 - Show #1

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Starr White

8:00 AM
Barbet
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Weimaraner

WRRPPOPNEP®

33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
3-6-2-1
3-4-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Starr White
9:40 AM
4 Keeshond 1-2-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Starr White
10:15 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
4  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Marilyn O'neill
8:00 AM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
4  Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Marilyn O'neill

9:10 AM
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-1

2 Exhibition Only 2-0

3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-1-0

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Joanne Fernall

10:10 AM
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-6-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
4 Havanese 0-2-2-0
1 Iltalian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
5 Pug 3-0-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier
1 Yorkshire Terrier

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

8:30 AM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
3 Boxer 2-0-0-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-0
4 Siberian Husky 1-3-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

9:40 AM
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
4 Bichon Frise 1-2-1-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #1
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #1
JUDGE: MARILYN O’NEILL

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
16 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
29 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
18 Dogs

Total
150 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2017 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Starr White

12:30 PM
Afghan Hound
Baseniji
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
2 Exhibition Only
Dachshund (MS)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Whippet
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21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Joanne Fernall

1:45 PM
Barbet
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Weimaraner

QJP—‘HNCDBNP—‘(A)

33 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
3-7-1-1
1-5-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Marilyn O'neill

1:40 PM
Alaskan Malamute
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
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0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-0
4  Siberian Husky 1-3-0-0
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Marilyn O'neill

2:50 PM
4 Bichon Frise 1-2-1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-2
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
4 Keeshond 1-2-0-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
22 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

12:30 PM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
4  Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-1
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 2-0-0-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Elaine Whitney

1:40 PM

1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
4  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-0-0
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney

2:30 PM

7 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
4 Havanese 0-2-2-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Pekingese 1-0-1-0
5 Pug 3-0-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 0-2-0-0
30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW #2
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW #2
JUDGE: ELAINE WHITNEY

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
33 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
30 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
20 Dogs

Total
161 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, June 10, 2017

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Elaine Whitney

8:30 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

9:50 AM
3 Barbet 0-0-2-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer 0-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
0 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-3-1
2 Exhibition Only 2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
10:50 AM
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-3-2-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 0-3-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-1-0-0

41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
lvan Sandoval

8:30 AM

4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-1-0-0
9 Havanese 1-5-3-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 2-0-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-1
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Ivan Sandoval

10:30 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Australian Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
0 Skye Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Ivan Sandoval

1:00 PM
Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
3 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
1 Exhibition Only
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky
1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy

30 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-2-1-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-0-1-0

0-2-1-0
1-2
0-1-0-0
1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-1
1-1
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Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Garry Allan

9:30 AM
Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
Chow Chow
1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
1 Baby Puppy
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu
Bichon Frise

24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-2-0-1
1-1

0-0-2-2
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-0
0-1

1-2-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-1-0

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Garry Allan
1:30 PM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 2-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
4 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Old English Sheepdog 0-4-0-1
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-1
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 3-0-0-0

31 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE: GARRY ALLAN

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
21 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
31 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total: 198 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, June 11, 2017

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Ivan Sandoval

9:00 AM
3 Bulldog 0-2-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-2-2
3 French Bulldog 1-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Keeshond 1-2-1-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
4 Bichon Frise 1-2-1-0

26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ivan Sandoval

10:40 AM
9 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-2-2
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Anna Hewson

9:00 AM
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 1-3-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 3-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 0-0-2-0

Afghan Hound

0-0-1-0

3

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Anna Hewson

10:00 AM
Australian Cattle Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Australian Shepherd
2 Baby Puppy
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Berger des Pyrenees
Berger Picard
Briard
Collie (Rough)
1 Baby Puppy
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Old English Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
1 Baby Puppy
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-2
1-0

1-3-0-1
1-1

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0

2-1-2-2
1-0
0-3-0-1
1-4-0-1
0-1
3-0-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Anna Hewson

1:15PM
Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland
1 Baby Puppy
Portuguese Water Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Rottweiler
1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Standard)
Siberian Husky

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
3-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
3-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0
0-1
0-2-0-0
1-4-0-0

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Garry Allan

8:30 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Cairn Terrier 1-2-2-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-0-0
0 Skye Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Garry Allan
9:15 AM

1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer 0-2-0-1
0 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GWH) 1-0-0-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-2-1

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

10:15 AM

11 Retriever (Lab) 3-5-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer)  1-1-0-0
5 Weimaraner 1-3-0-1
3 Barbet 0-0-2-1

46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Garry Allan
1:00 PM

4  Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
7 Havanese 1-4-2-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 lItalian Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Japanese Chin 0-2-0-0
1 Maltese 0-0-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Papillon 1-1-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
5 Pug 3-0-1-1
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 2-3-0-0

34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP IN SHOW
JUDGE: IVAN SANDOVAL

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 02 (Hounds)

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 04 (Terriers)

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 05 (Toys)

34 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total: 211 Dogs, 29 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Ontario County Kennel Club

SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017

LIMITED BREED SHOW

SATURDAY, JUNE 10, 2017

SWEEPSTAKES

SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 3 Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs) Ring 4 — 12:00 NOON Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Garry Allan Christopher Shields Ivan Sandoval
10:50 AM 6-9 months - 8dogs 12:45 PM

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 9-12 months - 7 dogs 3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-2
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-0 12-18 months - 8 dogs 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Boxer 2-0-0-1 3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-0 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 7-9 years - 2dogs 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0 9-11 years - 2dogs 1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
4 Newfoundland 3-0-1-0 11+ years - 3dogs 2 Briard 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog 0-2-1-0 Total: 28 dogs 4 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-2-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0 5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Siberian Husky 1-3-1-0 3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 3-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 11

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
28 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JUNE 11, 2017
RING 4 - NOON




CAMPING FACILITIES

HNDSAWPFI’ERBOROL";S

Sites are booked on a first come, first served basis
Limited Hydro Trailer Sites with water
$30.00 per night or $75.00 for the weekend

Camping Chair: Mary Ironmonger
(905) 623-5272

NO DUMP STATION
AVAILABLE
***Campers must vacate the Fairgrounds by 8:00 p.m.
Sunday, June 11, 2017

Directions to the
Orono Fairgrounds Show Site:

From Toronto/Belleville:
Hwy. 401 take exit 436 — Highway 35/115 North to County Road 17 / Main St. exit.
Merge right onto 5th Concession Rd. Turn right at Main Street (Regional Rd. 17).
Proceed to Centerview Street, turn right to fairgrounds.
Note: because Hwy. 35/115 has a barrier divider, driving northbound you cannot use Station St., exit

From Peterborough/Lindsay:

Highway 35 or Highway 115 South to Station St. exit.
Stay on Station Street to Main Street. Turn right, proceed to the fairgrounds

Campers: On Main Street, turn right onto Centerview Street to fairgrounds






